



SEC/113/2022-2023

February 08, 2023

1. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra -Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Symbol: KALYANKJIL	2. BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Dept. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400001 Maharashtra, India Scrip Code: 543278
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31st December 2022 published in newspapers.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December 2022, published in Business Line (English) & Deepika (Malayalam) on February 08, 2023.

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2022 is available in the company's website, www.kalyanjewellers.net.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Thanking You.
Yours faithfully,

For Kalyan Jewellers India Limited

Retnavilasam
Gopinathan
Nair Jishnu

Digitally signed by
Retnavilasam
Gopinathan Nair Jishnu
Date: 2023.02.08
11:02:59 +05'30'



Jishnu RG

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No - ACS 32820

Encl: As above

Kalyan Jewellers India Limited

Corporate Office -TC-32/204/2, Sitaram Mill Road, Punnamm, Thrissur, Kerala – 680 002

CIN - L36911KL2009PLC024641

T -0487 2437333 Email – compliance@kalyanjewellers.net

WWW.KALYANJEWELLERS.NET

QUICKLY.

Shipping containers ablaze at Turkish port



Iskenderun: Hundreds of shipping containers were ablaze at Turkey's Iskenderun Port on Tuesday, sending thick black smoke into the sky and shutting down operations, forcing freight liners to divert vessels to other ports. Turkey's maritime authority said the port was damaged due to the major earthquake that struck Turkey and neighbouring Syria. REUTERS

UK closer to launching a digital currency

London: Bitcoin is moving closer to reality. UK authorities said British businesses and consumers are likely to need a digital version of the pound, formally asking for public comment on the idea of introducing a central bank digital currency. Britain is trailing former colonies such as Nigeria and Bahamas in rolling out the digital currency. FTI

Boeing plans to cut 2,000 finance and HR jobs



Seattle: Boeing plans to make staffing cuts in the aerospace company's finance and human resources departments in 2023, with a loss of around 2,000 jobs. "We expect about 2,000 reductions primarily in Finance and HR through a combination of attrition and layoffs," said Boeing. AP

Carlsberg's India, Nepal partner to sell entire 33% stake for ₹6,155 cr to brewer

BAD SPIRIT. Group had serious disagreements with JV partner over breach of pact, says Carlsberg

Abhishek Law
New Delhi

Danish brewer Carlsberg said that Khetan Group — which owns 33 per cent shares in the holding company which manages businesses in India and Nepal — has issued a formal notice to sell its entire stake to the brewer for \$744 million (₹6,155 crore). Carlsberg is the third-largest brewer globally, and Carlsberg South Asia Pte Ltd (CSAPL) is the holding company for India businesses (100 per cent) and Nepal (90 per cent). In a note to its financial statement, the Danish brewer — best known for beer brands such as Tuborg, Carlsberg, Brooklyn and Blanc — said the group has

had serious disagreements with its partner CSAPL Holdings Pte Ltd (CSAPLH) "for some time" in relation to CSAPL. The disagreements concern numerous allegations of breaches by Carlsberg against its JV partner. Allegations pertained to breach of shareholders' agreement and governance matters. Carlsberg owns two-third stake and CSAPLH the remaining. "The put option valuation was released by the valuers on February 6, stating a value for CSAPLH's shares in CSAPL at \$744 million," the Carlsberg Group explained in its financial statement. It added that CSAPLH (the partner) issued "a formal put notice" on February 6 to sell its 33 per cent shareholding at the put option valuation amount.



FIZZY PORTFOLIO. Danish brewer Carlsberg is best known for beer brands such as Tuborg, Brooklyn and Blanc

In finance parlance, a put option is a contract giving the option buyer the right to sell a specified amount of an underlying security at a pre-determined price and within a specified time frame. Carlsberg Group said the transaction (buyout of India

partner) could potentially be completed in 2023, and subject to the clarification of any disputes raised by the shareholders and timelines for any regulatory approvals.

TRIBUNAL ORDER
The Group said CSAPLH had

previously asked for an amount that it "considered to be unreasonably high and not reflecting the fair value of the shareholding". "From the put option valuation received, it is the group's assessment that key assumptions, which the group considers to be unreasonable, may have been applied in the valuation performed by CSAPLH's appointed valuer," it said, adding that the put option valuation can be disputed by shareholders. "The group will work with its external advisors to evaluate its position and assess whether CSAPLH has committed additional breaches of the shareholders' agreement, which would justify further legal steps against CSAPLH," it said.

SoftBank reports \$5.52-b loss in December quarter

Yatti Soni
Bengaluru

SoftBank Vision Fund has reported a loss of \$5.52 billion (₹730.36 billion) for the December quarter, making it the second loss-making quarter for the backer of unicorns such as Ola, Flipkart, Swiggy and OYO. In the September quarter, SoftBank Vision Fund recorded \$9.75 billion in investment losses. At the group level, SoftBank has reported a net loss of about \$5.9 billion in Q3, compared to \$219 million in profits last year. SoftBank said the fair value of its late-stage portfolio is over \$37 billion, and some of its portfolio companies such as Bytedance and Flipkart were ready to list publicly as of December 31, 2022. Of the \$9.1 billion invested from the Vision Fund 2, 18 per cent of the capital has returned in three years, while 50 per cent

has returned from the \$44.2 billion invested from SVF1. Further, SoftBank noted that 90 per cent of its SVF 2 portfolio has over 12 months cash runway, and this percentage is 99 per cent in the case of SVF 1 portfolio. SoftBank added that it has a cautious approach to investing in the blockchain and crypto sector. "We believe there can be three market scenarios and our financial strategies are prepared for all three, including linear early recovery (scenario 1), instability followed by recovery from H2 2023 (scenario 2), or further decline followed by recovery after 2024 (scenario 3). "As an investment company, we believe it is more necessary for us to continue in the defense mode. I believe we can change our mode to offense mode anytime we wish to, as we have ample cash in the bank," said SoftBank Chief Financial Officer, Yoshimitsu Goto.

5G bands, altimeter clash: DoT initiates talks with MCA, DGCA

Ayushi Kar
Mumbai

The Department of Telecommunications (DoT) has initiated talks with the Ministry of Civil Aviation (MCA) and Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) on the issue of interference of 5G C bands with aircraft radio altimeters. Senior officials at the DoT told *businessline*: "The DoT has sent the aviation regulators the operational guidelines which telecom operators could adhere to avoid interference. We are yet to hear back from the MCA and DGCA." Interfer-

ence of 5G base stations with aircraft altimeters is a major area of concern for telecom operators, as this could prevent them from offering 5G services in key locations such as Lutynens' Delhi, Safdarjung and other areas near airports. Telecom operators are targeting high ARPU users for 5G, and the skirmish with aviation regulators could be very detrimental for operators' business. In December 2022, the DoT asked telecom operators to stop installing 5G base stations in the 3.3-3.6 GHz band, almost a kilometre from the centre line of runways. DoT decisions were based on the recom-

mendations provided by the Aviation Ministry. Telecom operators have temporarily shut down 5G services in the 3.3-3.6 GHz band. The operators' industry association, Cellular Operators Association of India, has also written to the DoT on the matter, communicating the grave consequences on operators' business if DoT's suspension continues. **'A POSITIVE MOVE'** A top executive with the telecom industry said: "The DoT initiating talks with the aviation regulators is a positive move, hopefully, this matter will be resolved soon."

EV sales more than double y-o-y in Jan

Our Bureau
New Delhi

Electric two-wheeler retail sales more than doubled (115 per cent) to 64,363 units in January 2023 against 29,982 units in January 2022 — the market is being led by Ola Electric with 18,245 units, followed by TVS Motor with retail sales of 10,404 units. However, retail sales of Hero Electric and Okinawa declined by 18 per cent and 21 per cent, respectively, according to the latest report by the Federation of Automobile Dealers Associations (FADA) on Tuesday. While Hero Electric sales declined to 6,393 units (against 7,764 units) in

January, Okinawa sold 4,404 units (against 5,615 units). **PV SEGMENT** In the electric passenger vehicle segment, total retail sales were recorded at 3,346 units, a growth of 116 per cent year-on-year, compared to 1,547 units in the corresponding month last year. Tata Motors led the market with 2,426 units last month against 1,404 units in January last year, followed by MG Motor with 425 units (against 59 units) and BYD with 132 units. BMW India also sold 123 units during the month. However, sequentially, the electric passenger vehicle segment declined by



Two-wheeler retail sales more than doubled (115%) to 64,363 units in January against 29,982 last year
486 EVs sold in December. In the electric three-wheeler segment also, the market declined by three per cent sequentially to 32,911 units in January, compared to 33,949 units in December 2022. However, on a y-o-y basis, the retail sales grew by 73 per cent as the industry sold 18,973 units in January 2022.

more than 10 per cent due to market leader Tata Motors registering a decline of 17 per cent. The company had sold 2,926 units in December 2022. MG Motor also recorded sequential decline of more than 12 per cent in January as compared with

With ₹2 cess on fuel, vehicles from Kerala hop borders to tank up

Petro dealers fear 40 per cent drop in sales with cargo carriers choosing outlets in neighbouring States

V Sajeev Kumar
Kochi

It's a common practice for citizens to hop across borders in search of cheaper liquor. Now, Kerala vehicles are expected to drive over to Karnataka, Tamil Nadu and Mahe to tank up on fuel, after the State government introduced a social security cess of ₹2 for petrol and diesel in the recent Budget. Petrol bunks in the bordering States are gearing up to reap the benefits of the proposed cess on petrol and diesel in Kerala, which will drive up diesel costs in the State to ₹98.53 and petrol to

₹109.71 — the highest in South India. A meme that's circulating on Whatsapp shows a fuel bunk in bordering Karnataka with a hoarding showing, 'Welcome to Karnataka - where fuel is ₹8 cheaper', to woo Kerala customers. **PROTESTS GALORE** When Kerala government introduced the social security cess of ₹2 for petrol and diesel in the Budget, it led to a protest among the people and the Opposition parties demanding re-examining of fuel hike. The Opposition Congress is now staging a sit-in at the entrance of the Legislat-



ADDING FUEL TO FIRE. The cess will drive up diesel costs to ₹98.53 and petrol to ₹109.71 in Kerala

ive Assembly, M Radhakrishnan, Patron, All Kerala Federation of Petroleum Traders, told *businessline* that petrol bunks in the State are facing subdued demand with a 30

per cent drop in sales due to various factors, and the Budget proposal will make a further dent on sales, especially diesel, from trucks and lorries that ply long distances. Several fuel bunks bordering Karnataka, Tamil Nadu and Mahe have placed hoardings on discounted prices to attract customers from Kerala. Radhakrishnan said the implementation of cess will shift customers of cargo carriers with national permit to fuel stations in bordering areas, and the Federation is expecting a 40 per cent drop in sales. He added that petrol and diesel sales in Kerala are es-

timated at 1 crore litres per day. According to him, the landing cost of diesel in Kerala is ₹74.22 per litre, and with various forms of taxes — both Central and State — the retail price could be over ₹20 higher. However, the sale of petrol will not have much impact other than those situated in bordering areas, he felt. Considering the revenue erosion to the State exchequer following the Budget announcement, the federation urged the government to roll back the proposal for the benefit of the State's economy.

'N Korea breaks record for crypto thefts in 2022

Reuters
United Nations

North Korea stole more cryptocurrency assets in 2022 than in any other year and targeted the networks of foreign aerospace and defense companies, according to a confidential United Nations report seen by Reuters on Monday. "North Korea used increasingly sophisticated cyber techniques, both to gain access to digital networks involved in cyber finance and to steal information of potential value, including to its weapons programmes," independent sanctions monitors reported to a UN

Security Council committee. The monitors have previously accused North Korea of using cyber attacks to help fund its nuclear and missile programmes. "A higher value of cryptocurrency assets was stolen by DPRK actors in 2022 than in any previous year," the monitors wrote in their report — submitted to the 15-member council's North Korea sanctions committee on Friday — citing information from UN member states and cybersecurity firms. North Korea has previously denied allegations of hacking or other cyberattacks.

KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: TC-32/204/2, Sitaram Mill Road, Punnunnam, Thrissur, Kerala - 680 002

CIN: L36911KL2009PLC024641

Tel: +91 487 24 37 333 | E-mail: compliance@kalyanjewellers.net | Website: www.kalyanjewellers.net



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

₹ in Millions

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended			For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		
	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	32,284.03	28,512.59	28,979.46	88,079.93	66,860.42	90,985.36	38,909.85	34,814.10	34,525.56	1,07,129.12	79,877.06	1,08,562.27
2 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	1,796.43	1,289.12	1,592.90	4,362.51	1,937.14	2,898.57	1,945.78	1,404.18	1,756.93	4,768.23	2,029.78	2,988.56
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	1,796.43	1,289.12	1,592.90	4,362.51	1,937.14	2,898.57	1,945.78	1,404.18	1,756.93	4,768.23	2,029.78	2,988.56
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	1,331.97	951.48	1,183.66	3,237.07	1,436.88	2,141.72	1,484.39	1,059.24	1,345.24	3,621.33	1,519.90	2,240.30
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,607.01	946.05	1,184.55	3,283.58	1,629.32	2,370.32	2,489.32	989.57	1,585.01	4,235.28	2,069.75	3,088.40
6 Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	-	-	-	-	-	10,300.53	-	-	-	-	-	10,300.53
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the year	-	-	-	-	-	22,335.04	-	-	-	-	-	21,069.74
8 Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10 each) (in ₹) - Basic (not annualised)	1.29	0.92	1.15	3.14	1.39	2.08	1.44	1.03	1.31	3.52	1.47	2.18
9 Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10 each) (in ₹) - Diluted (not annualised)	1.29	0.92	1.15	3.14	1.39	2.08	1.44	1.03	1.31	3.52	1.47	2.18

Note: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website.

For KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA LIMITED
sd/-
T.S. Kalyanaraman
Managing Director
DIN: 01021928

Place: Thrissur
Date: 07 February 2023

മാച്ച് റൈവ്

പ്രൈം ടൈം ലൈവ്

കോൽക്കത്ത X ഹൈദരാബാദ്, 7.00 pm, നോൺ ടെൽ 1, 2, ലൈവ്

വെഹിക്ളിംഗ് ഫുട്ബോൾ

ഇന്ത്യ ബംഗാൾ X നോർത്ത് ഇന്ത്യ, 7.30 pm സ്റ്റാർ സ്പോർട്സ് 1, ഫോട്ടോ

വെഹിക്ളിംഗ് ഫുട്ബോൾ

കാഷ്മീർ X സുറേഖ, 2.00 pm നെറോക X കെൻകെ, 4.30 pm ഡിവി സ്പോർട്സ്

താരകാർ ഗില്ലും സിറാജും

ദുബായ് ഐസിസി 2023 ജനുവരി മാസത്തിന്റെ താരകാർ ഇന്ത്യയുടെ ഓപ്പണിംഗ് ബാറ്റർ ശുഭാംഗ് ഗില്ലും ന്യൂബോൾ ആക്രമണകാരിയായ പേസർ മുഹമ്മദ് സിറാജും. ഐസിസി അതിമപട്ടിക പുറത്തുവിട്ടതിലാണ് ഇവർ ഉൾപ്പെട്ടത്. ഏകദിന ബൗളർമാരിൽ നിലവിൽ ഒന്നാം സ്ഥാനക്കാരാണ് മുഹമ്മദ് സിറാജ്.



ആഷസിനും മേലേ...

നാൽപ്പതും ടെസ്റ്റ് ക്രിക്കറ്റിലെ ഏറ്റവും വാശിയേറിയതും പാരമ്പര്യമുള്ളതുമായ പേരാണ് ഓസ്ട്രേലിയയും ഇംഗ്ലണ്ടും തമ്മിലുള്ള ആഷസ് പരമ്പര. എന്നാൽ, ആഷസ് പരമ്പരയ്ക്കു മുൻപു കളിയിലാണ് ഇന്ത്യൻ പര്യടനം എന്ന് ഓസ്ട്രേലിയൻ ക്യാപ്റ്റൻ മിച്ചൽ സ്റ്റാർക്ക് പറയുന്നു. ആഷസിനു മുൻകിലാണ് ഇന്ത്യൻ പര്യടനം എന്ന സൂചനയുള്ള പോസ്റ്റ് ക്രിക്കറ്റ് ഓസ്ട്രേലിയയുടെ ട്വിറ്ററിലും എത്തി എന്നതും ശ്രദ്ധേയം. പുതുതാണു കൂടുതൽ കഠിനം: ഇന്ത്യൻ പര്യടനമോ എവേ ആഷസ് പരമ്പരയോ? ഓസീസ് ടെസ്റ്റ് താരങ്ങൾ പറയുക, ഇന്ത്യൻ പര്യടനം എന്നായിരിക്കട്ടെ ഇതായിരുന്നു ക്രിക്കറ്റ് ഓസ്ട്രേലിയയുടെ ട്വിറ്റ്.

Table with 3 columns: Rank, Team, Score. Top row: 27, INDIA, 27. Bottom row: 01, AUS, 01.

നാട്ടിൽവെച്ചു പോലും ഇന്ത്യയെ തോൽപ്പിക്കാൻ സാധിച്ചില്ല എന്നതും ശ്രദ്ധേയം. 2018-19, 2020-21 ഹോം സീരിസിൽ ഓസ്ട്രേലിയ ഇന്ത്യയ്ക്ക് മുന്നിൽ തോറ്റിരുന്നു. ഇന്ത്യയെ തോൽപ്പിക്കാൻ ഓസ്ട്രേലിയ തോറ്റു ചരിത്രമാണുള്ളത്.

നാളെ ആരംഭിക്കുന്ന പരമ്പരയ്ക്കു മുൻപായി ഓസ്ട്രേലിയ നാൽപ്പതും ടെസ്റ്റ് ക്രിക്കറ്റിലെ പുറത്തുവിട്ടു. പച്ചപ്പ് ഒട്ടുമില്ലാത്ത സിംഗിനെ തുണയ്ക്കുന്ന പിച്ച് നേരിടാനാണ് ഓസ്ട്രേലിയ പുറത്തുവിട്ടത്. സ്റ്റീവ് സ്മിത്തും ഡേവിഡ് വാർണറും പിച്ച് നേരിടാനും സിംഗിനു പങ്കുവെച്ചു. നാളെ നാൽപ്പതിലാണ് നാല് മത്സരപരമ്പരയിലെ ആദ്യ ടെസ്റ്റ്. അഞ്ച് ദിവസം മത്സരം നീളുന്ന തരത്തിലുള്ള പിച്ച് നിർമ്മിക്കണമെന്ന് ബിസിസിഐ നിർദ്ദേശം നൽകിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.



ഇന്ത്യ X ഓസ്ട്രേലിയ ടെസ്റ്റ് പരമ്പര നാളെ മുതൽ

ഓസ്ട്രേലിയൻ ക്യാപ്റ്റൻ പാറ്റ് കമ്മിൻസ്

അതെ, സത്യം...

ഓസ്ട്രേലിയൻ ക്രിക്കറ്റ് ബോർഡും ക്യാപ്റ്റനും പറയുന്നതു സത്യം തന്നെ. ഇന്ത്യയിൽ പര്യടനം നടത്തുക എന്നത് ഓസ്ട്രേലിയയെ സംബന്ധിച്ചു ഇംഗ്ലണ്ടിൽ ആഷസ് കളിക്കുന്നതിലും കഠിനമാണ്. ഇന്ത്യയിൽ ഒരു ജയത്തിനായി ഓസ്ട്രേലിയ കൊതിക്കുന്നു. 2004നു ശേഷം ഇന്ത്യൻ മണ്ണിൽ ഓസ്ട്രേലിയ നാലു മത്സരപരമ്പര സ്വന്തമാക്കിയിരുന്നു. അതിനുശേഷം ഇന്ത്യയിൽ 2012 ഇംഗ്ലണ്ട് മാത്രമേ പരമ്പര ജയിച്ചിട്ടുള്ളൂ. 2004നു ശേഷം ഓസ്ട്രേലിയ 14 ടെസ്റ്റ് ഇന്ത്യയിൽ കളിച്ചു. അതിൽ ജയിക്കാൻ സാധിച്ചത് വെറും ഒരണ്ണത്തിൽ മാത്രം. 2014-15നുശേഷം ഓസ്ട്രേലിയയ്ക്ക് സ്വന്തം

ബ്ലാസ്റ്റേഴ്സ് ഫ്ലോ ഓഫീനരിക്ക, ചെന്നൈയിനെ 2-1 ന് പരാജയപ്പെടുത്തി

Table with 4 columns: Team, Runs, Wickets, Overs. Top row: 10, Chennai, 17. Bottom row: 01, Bangalore, 17.

തട്ടകത്തു ജയം

കൊല്ലി: പ്ലേഓഫ് സാധ്യതകൾ സജീവമാക്കി കേരള ബ്ലാസ്റ്റേഴ്സിന്റെ തകർപ്പൻ ജയം. ഇന്ത്യൻ സൂപ്പർ ലീഗ് ഫുട്ബോളിൽ ഇന്നലെ നടന്ന മത്സരത്തിൽ ചെന്നൈയിൽ എഫ് സിലെ മണിനെതിരെ രണ്ട് ഗോളുകൾക്ക് തോൽപ്പിച്ചാണ് ബ്ലാസ്റ്റേഴ്സ് പ്ലേ ഓഫിലേക്ക് ഒരുപടികൂടി അടുത്തത്. ഒരു ഗോളിനു പിന്നിൽനിന്ന ശേഷം രണ്ടു ഗോളുകൾ തിരിച്ചടിച്ചാണ് ബ്ലാസ്റ്റേഴ്സ് വിജയം പിടിച്ചെടുത്തത്. ബ്ലാസ്റ്റേഴ്സിനായി അഡ്രിയൻ ലൂണ (38), കെ.പി.രാഹു (63) എന്നിവർ ഗോൾ അടിച്ചപ്പോൾ രണ്ടാം മിനിറ്റിൽ അഞ്ചേനേസർ എൽ ഖയാതിയാണ് ചെന്നൈയുടെ ഗോൾ നേടിയത്.



ചെന്നൈയിനെതിരെ കേരള ബ്ലാസ്റ്റേഴ്സിന്റെ രണ്ടാം ഗോൾ നേടിയ കെ.പി. രാഹുലിനെ (നടുക്ക്) അഭിനന്ദിക്കുന്ന സഹതാരങ്ങൾ.

കഴിഞ്ഞ കളിയിൽ നിന്നും ചില മാറ്റങ്ങളുമായാണ് ബ്ലാസ്റ്റേഴ്സ് നിർണായക പോരിനറങ്ങിയത്. അസൂഖും മൂലം കഴിഞ്ഞ ചില മത്സരങ്ങളിൽ നിന്ന് വിട്ടുനിന്ന ഗോളി പ്രൗഢിയോടുകൂടി ബ്ലാസ്റ്റേഴ്സ് വിജയം പിടിച്ചെടുത്തത്. ബ്ലാസ്റ്റേഴ്സിനായി അഡ്രിയൻ ലൂണ (38), കെ.പി.രാഹു (63) എന്നിവർ ഗോൾ അടിച്ചപ്പോൾ രണ്ടാം മിനിറ്റിൽ അഞ്ചേനേസർ എൽ ഖയാതിയാണ് ചെന്നൈയുടെ ഗോൾ നേടിയത്.

കേരളത്തിലെ സ്ത്രീകൾ സ്ഥാപനത്തിലും ഗോൾകളിലും പങ്കെടുക്കാനാണ് ആഗ്രഹിക്കുന്നത്. ഇന്ത്യയിൽ പെന്റാത്ലോൺ ആദ്യ പന്ത് പാലിച്ചത്. കെ.പി. രാഹുലിന്റെ മികച്ച ഷോട്ടായിരുന്നു കലിംഗം കോസ്മോസിൽ ഉരസി പത്ത് വെളിയിലേക്കു പറന്നു.

പൊതുവിശേഷം

ചാൻസലർ പദവി ആവേശകരമായ വെല്ലുവിളി: മല്ലിക സാരാഭായ്

സ്വന്തം ലേഖകൻ തൃശൂർ: കലാമണ്ഡലം ചാൻസലർ പദവി തനിക്ക് ആവേശകരമായ വെല്ലുവിളിയായിരുന്നു എന്ന് ഡോ. മല്ലിക സാരാഭായ് പറഞ്ഞു. പ്രസ്ക്രൂണിൽ മീറ്റ് ദ പ്രസ് പരിപാടിയിൽ സംസാരിക്കുകയായിരുന്നു അവർ. കഴിഞ്ഞ കുറച്ചു വർഷങ്ങളായി കലാമണ്ഡലത്തിൽ ഒരുപാട് പ്രശ്നങ്ങൾ കേൾക്കുന്നു. കലാമണ്ഡലം പോലെയുള്ള ഒരു അസാധാരണ സ്ഥാപനം കലാമണ്ഡലത്തിൽ വളരെ ഉയർന്ന സ്ഥാനമാണ് അർഹിക്കുന്നത്. കലാ



മല്ലിക സാരാഭായ്

മണ്ഡലം ഒരു അസാധാരണ സ്ഥാപനമായിരുന്നു. അത് ഞങ്ങളുടെ സംസ്കാരത്തിന്റെ ഭാഗമായിരുന്നു. അമ്മയുടെ കൃതികൾ പലതും കഥകളിലെ അടിസ്ഥാനമാക്കിയുള്ളതാണ്. സ്ഥാപനത്തിനു വേണ്ടി സർക്കാരിൽ ഫണ്ട് സ്വരൂപിക്കുക എന്നതാണ് കലാമണ്ഡലത്തിലെ എന്റെ പ്രധാന ദൗത്യങ്ങളിലൊന്ന്. ഓരോ മലയാളിയും അഭിമാനിക്കുന്ന സ്ഥാപനമാണ് കലാമണ്ഡലം. സാമ്പത്തിക സ്വയം സുസ്ഥിരത വളരെ പ്രധാനമാണ്. എന്റെ രാഷ്ട്രീയ നിലപാട്

കലാമണ്ഡലത്തിന്റെ വികസന പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങളെയോ ഫണ്ട് നെയോ ബാധിക്കരുത്. എന്റെ രാഷ്ട്രീയ കർമ്മങ്ങളിലും മറ്റ് മത്സരങ്ങളിലും കലാമണ്ഡലം പങ്കെടുക്കരുത്. കേരളത്തിലെ സ്ത്രീകൾ സ്ഥാപനത്തിലും ഗോൾകളിലും പങ്കെടുക്കാനാണ് ആഗ്രഹിക്കുന്നത്. ഇന്ത്യയിൽ പെന്റാത്ലോൺ ആദ്യ പന്ത് പാലിച്ചത്. കെ.പി. രാഹുലിന്റെ മികച്ച ഷോട്ടായിരുന്നു കലിംഗം കോസ്മോസിൽ ഉരസി പത്ത് വെളിയിലേക്കു പറന്നു.

“സ്ഥാപനത്തിനു വേണ്ടി സർക്കാരിൽ ഫണ്ട് സ്വരൂപിക്കുക എന്നതാണ് കലാമണ്ഡലത്തിലെ എന്റെ പ്രധാന ദൗത്യങ്ങളിലൊന്ന്”

Advertisement for Amrita Bindu, featuring product images and text in Malayalam. Includes contact number 8086 2000 70.

Financial statement table for KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA LIMITED. Includes sections for Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022. Columns include Particulars, For the quarter ended, and For the nine months ended. Values are in Millions.



For KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA LIMITED s.d/- T.S. Kalyanaraman Managing Director DIN: 01021928